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\ Date: 2/18/61
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City ( 92-264 %

<z 3
Subject: ASH RESNTICKA 2

ANTI-RACKETEERING 45
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¢
Due to the opening of the Las Vegas Office, the

following changes in the above case have been made:

Bufile # ——

A; Location of File

( XX ) Entire file sent to Las Vegas herewith,

25 ( ) File sent to Las Vegas, except one copy of the
75 3 e .
é// following serisls.,
( ) PFile retained in Salt Lake City but one copy

of following serials sent %o Las Vegas.

Report of SA
Dated X

Report of SA )
Dated - at

Report of Sa )
Dated at

Report of 8A
Dated ot

B, Office of Origin C. Status, SU Office
( ) Pending
( ) Salt Lake City (xx ) RUC
( 4% Las Vegas )
( ) COther Office as shown in&;@!@

/:
Cg)- Bureau MGF“ZS
1 - Las Vegas (Encl.s 1 ) (92-113)
1 - Salt Lake City(66_1671)
% = New York (92-1498)
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"THD THUNDORBIRD HOTEL, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, AR™;
Las Vegas letter to Dallas dated 9/25/62,
Dallas letter to Las Vegas dat ed 10/9/62.
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ENCLOSURES: BURTAU (2)

Enclosed for the Bureau is the original and one
copy of a letter characterizing informants utilized in this
report.

L
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- -

-0 -

/

-

(interoifice);

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

4
‘iAPPROVED /X }/’/

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MAD% hd

v
- Bureau (BY) (Erclks—2)

, ’Za_
DY Y

MCT.7

N
Ho '
-~ New York (92-1498) (Info) =4
1 - Dallas (92-464) (Info) (R )

X3z22z7i

REC- 22

U.S. GOVERRMENT PRIRTING OFFICE 16—76324-1

2 - Las Vegas (92-113) a3
S
N 1
- .’ R
4 !
. I/)‘/
[N ol
DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT INOTATIONS ‘\\,:‘ RIS )
- i s ~ T N E N
AGENCY. N - - - *}»_f AL
/. ¥ SR = ‘:~l:/-! .
REQUEST RECD, £l TR W
(RN
DATE FWD, —eoaux 4 - e
HOW FWD. )’- \
| -,
R feeruuer v’ -""'{ 3- "v“ﬁ ¥
ARV AR




¥
HD-244 (Rev. 3-3-59) «

? . Ul\gED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

»r

Copy to:
b6

Report of: SA b7C Office: Las Vegas, MNeva da

Date: 11729763

Field Office File No.: LV 92-113 Bureau File No.:

Title: IRVING RESNICK

Character: LNTI-RACKETEERING

Synopsis: RESNICK, a white, male, American, born 2/6/16, Brooklyn,
New York, is employed as Director of Snorts, Thunderbird
Hotel, and resides 1429 Coyuga Parkway, both Las Vegas,
Nevada. RESNICK was at one time a professional or scmi-
professional basketball player in the New York City area.
Additional background iniormation sct forth., Sources
state RESNICK is shylocking and may carry funds from
Las Vegas to New York City.

- P -
DETAILS:

This investigation is predicated upon information
received from LV T-6 on October 7, 1963 that the source heard
that ASH RESNICK of the Thunderbird Hotel was a member of a
syndicate making quarterly trins to New York City.

AT LAS VEGAS, NEVADA:

PERSONAL HISTORY AND BACKGROUND
BIRTH DATA:

Records of the Clark Copniy Sheriff's Office, when
reviewed by Special Agent on
February 12, 1262, reilected that IRVING RESNICLK, commonly

known as ASH RLSNICK, was born liarch 16, 1916 at Brooklyn,
New Yorlk.

\

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and’)/

its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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LMPLOYLLGNT ¢

LV 1T-1 advised on Noveuber 8, 1883 that ASH RESNICK
is erployved by the Thunderbird Hovel as a Direcior of Snoris.
Inforiant stated to his Imowledge DRESNICK has not been gone
£roil the citv of Las Vegas rore thon tvo times this jear.
Informani said that he recalls on the July < holiday that
ROSHICK was in Los fAngeles, Caliiornia.

FORMER EMPLOYMENTS:

Records of the Clark Countv Sheriff's Office, when
checked by Svecial Agent on February 12,
1962, reilect that RESNICK on Decemper =Zu, l1uoUu nade on
application for a work permit to work at the Dunes Hotel,

Las Vegas, in the game of baccarat. RESNICK listed previous
enploynents with the Milton Berk, Inc., Newark, New Jersey,
and as o professional basketball player with the New York
Celtics, 1938 to 1948,

There was o notation in these records thet RESNICK

b2

bi7cC

hrd been cmployed at the Riviera Hoiel, Las Vegas, in July, 195547p

On June 18, 195%,|
» Mand Comnany, televhonically adviscd coocitl argent
thot IRVING RISNICK owns 20 per cent of this

2 & 8-

company. He scated RUSNICK has nothing teo say or do with the
onerstions or policies of the company. He said this comwpany
formerly overated on 525 1llth Avenue, New York City, but was
now located at 222 Frelinghuysen, Newark, New Jersey.

LV T-2 advised on May 15, 1262 that ASH RISNICK lost

I\

his New York meat business due to his excessive ganbling.

RESIDENCE
o1V -1 advised on Noveuber §, 1863 thoi ASH RESNICK
resides with his wife and daughter at 14292 Coyuga Parkvay.

FORMER RESIDENCES:

[ New York City, aavised

Snecial Agent | on fugust 5, 12592 that ASH
RESNICK and hiS wire resided in Apartment 16 B. A two-year
lease was filed on September 1, 1957 by RESNICK at which time
Le listed his employment as President of the Milton Berk Inc.

-2 -




LV 92-113

said this was a wholesale meat conpany.

described RESNICK as about 45 years of age, 5' 10" to §5' 117,
220 pounds, and heavy set.

Records oi the Clark Countyv Sheriff's Oifice as
checked by Special Agent _ |, on February 12,
1862, reilected that on April 22, 1956, RESNICK resided at

Avnartment 73 of the Bali Hai Aparitments, Las Vegas, and on
December 20, 1960, RESNICK resided at 445 Desert Inn Road,
Las Vegas.

The above records reflected RESNICK had recsided in
New York City at the Mayflower Hotel and at 3850 Vest 57th Street,
no dates shown.

MARITAL STATUS AND IMMEDIATE RELATIVES:

Records of the Clark County Sheririf's Office, on
February 12, 1962 when checked by Special Agent
reilected that on Decenber 20, 1960 when RESNICK applied for

work permit he listed his wife's name as e

LV Trl_ﬁffifrd on November S, 1963 that RESNICK's pic

wife's nane is and that they have an eight oy nine
year old

LV T-3 advised on November 4, 1963 that ASH RUSNICK's
present wife's name is[ __ |and fhai she is a
who worked at the Tronicana Hotel. [sorie tine

atfter marrying ASH RUSNICK, went bacCll ©o WOTK|
at the Schorn Hotel., At this <¢ime she is not working.

LV T-2 advised on Il'ay 15, 1902 that RUSHICK bos
been morried ctwice.

EDUCATION :

The records oi the Hew York University, School of
Sduecntion, o fvrnished by o Investigotive
Clexk,| ] reflect the following on the subject:

IRVING RESNICK, 4921 12th Avenue, Brooklyn, New York,
date oi birth, March 6, 1916 at Brooklyn, New York, entered
New York University, School of Education, in Scptsuber, LLE7.
Ilis previous cducaiion vas lew Ucrecht High School, Brooklyn,
Now York. RESNICHK was drooned in Jonuary, 1940 ior »noow
scholarshin.
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University, advised Sonecial
Hoveubey ©, 180 that rec01d
show thet 1R VIVG RUSNICE, ;92

at cthat Athlecice Odxice
12 h Avenue, Brooklyn, Hew Yorl,

eayrned o -re ihmon £oothpl in 19.7 and varsicy bashkethboll
leceers through 193¢, soid oL ihine further

ves in his records conceining subject. rurnished
the address of| , retired, Now York University

baskethall coach, vho coached subjeci at Now ¥York Universicy.
also stated that] |vvas on vacation and would not
Tecurn ¢o Hew Yorl until December 7, 1962,

Decenber 17, 1962,| |sdvisea Special
Agent that he recalls subject plaving basketball
under him ai New York University. [:::%]also recalled that

Effffﬁt did not complete his education at New Yorl University.
aid theot afier leaving New Yorl: University, he never
heard of subject playing professional or semi-nrofessional
basketball with an3 team in New York. | said that subject
never played with the Original Celtics or Kate Smith's Celtics
buc may have played with soime pick-up teanm exploiting the

ey ‘ b6
Celtics® name. b7C

On November 1, 1962, JOSEPH LAPCHICK, Coach,
St. Johns University, Cweens, New York, and formey wmombor
of the Original Celtics, advzaed Snecia 1 Agenu that
he recalls subject as a basketball nlayer at New York
University and later as a professional with some of the nlayers
irom the Originncl Celtics. LAPCHICK explained that in 1926
he left the Original Celtics who were then breaking up from
old age. DAVEY BANKS, deceased, one of the Original Cecltics,
brought IRV "Ash' RE SNICK into the group in 1928 or 1979 and
RLSNICL played several gomes with a team trading on the name
Original Celtics. LAPCHICK described DAVEY BANKS as a ''race track
tyne guy'. LAPCHICK sicted he knew of no existing records of
the Orxglnal Celtics bup would make eiforis to learn something
nore about the subject. On December &, 1962, LAPCHICK advised
hce knew nothing more about subject other than hearing that
subject is presently in Las Vegas, Nevada.

| ) Ltan Collcge, Bronx,
New York, ndvised Special Agent| on Decenber 5, 1962
that he recalls subject playing basketball at New York
University. said that subgecﬁ never playved with the
Original Celiics or Keatc Smith'’s Celtics but did play professional
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ﬁﬂd.seni-professional ball with tears irom New York City.
exolained that this activiiy vwas prior to the sryanized

proiessional leagues and was nore in the naturec oi town tecaus'.
He explained that soneone like DAVEY BANKS would arrangcC &

gone wich a team in Jevsey City or Philadelnhia and BARKES

would pick up good plavers known o hin and nlay the gane under
the name Celtics. | covld Turnish nothing iurihcy on

the subject. N

| Kew Yorlx Athletic

Club) recalls
subject but could Furnish no additvional percinent 1inio aation
about hin.

CRIMINAL: b6
R b7C

The records of the Thoroughbred Racing Protective
Bureau ref1ecﬁad_ihﬁ_igllgﬁiggjinformation as obtained by
Special Agent n December 17, 1962:

April 20, 1946 - subject arrested at Jamaica Race Track;

Moy 6, 1916 - subject ejected irom Clubhouse ior making
vool:, warned noc tTo roturn o B21nont Race Track;

July 5, 1846 - subjoct srvesied ot dmpire Nace Teacl:;

Cciober 26, 1946 - subject arresued ot Jamaica Race trach;

February 28, 1947 - Eclwont vecords on undegiravle
listing and warning not to rciurm;

March 15, 1957 - subject ejected from Gulistrean as
recogunized bookmaker.

It is noted that Smpire, Belmont, and Jamaica are
or were race tracks in the New York Ciiy area. Gulfstrecam is
a race track in the Miami, Florida arca.

The records oi the New York Citwv Police Departientc
when checked bE;fffffngativc Clerk, |on Decewmber 17,

1262 rertlected -as arresied for boobmaking on Julv 3, 1846
and Tined $50.00 or tcn dayvs. On October 26, 1946 was

arrested for bookmaking and on December 27, 1946 received o
senience of three nonths in the work house, sentence suspended
and fined $100.00,
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It is noted that the above arrests were by the 103xd
Street New York City Police Depariment, which squad covered
Jamaica Race Track.

On November 27, 1962 | | interligence
Unit, Internal Revenue Service, Brooklyn, New York advised
Special Agent[ | that he could not locate any record
for the subject.

On Hovember 27, 1962! Intelligence Unit,
Internal Revenue Scrvice, New YOUE City advised Special Agent

that he could locate no record for subject.

Records of the ?13:& County Sherxiff's Office when
rev1ewed by Snecial Agent Februvary 12, 1962,
that ASH BESNICK was arrestcd on April 22, 1956 by oificers oif

the Clarl: County Sheriff's Officc on the chﬁrge oi Vagrancy
at the ¥1 Rencho Hotel, Las Vegas, Nevada.

RESNICK was arrested because he was an associate
of "known hoodlum', CHARLIE TORRINZ, also known as Charlie
White, and further thet RESNICK was not known to have worked
vhile in the Las Vegas, Nevada area.

A notation sypenred in this file thet the Bhorifi's
ce had received complaints that Q&bNICh vas runping a
ts boolk "out oi his UOCIGL'. At the time of his arwvest,
ril 22, 1956, RuSNICK had $1,456.00 on his person and he
maed to ke an acthletic tralncr.

LDDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Poston Celiices
Professionel Boshotball feail, Poston Gerden; , Bosion, liossachuset
advised Soecial 2gent lon Zneil 6, 19G2 That the
Boscon Coliies iz not the succesaor of the old Hevw Yorl Celiics
and that REANICK is unknown to the Boston Celtiics organization,

)

- .

LV T-2 advised on oy 15, 1962 thot he hecird ASH
BUSHNICK was on uil—ﬁvﬂrican £oothrll nlayer as wall a8 2
nacionally rocognizmed bashetboll nloyer ouvc of IHew York

University, Hevw York City.
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Nane
Born

Race

Sex
Wationality
Height
YWeight
Build

Eyes

Hair
Avpecarance

Photograph available.

. . ~
‘ '

IRVING RESNICK, aka Ash Resniclk
3/6/16

Brooklyn, New York

Yhite

Male

Anerican

6 ?

235 pounds

Heavy

Brown

Brown, greying

Round shouldered and large nose
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LIADS @
THoe DALLAS AND NIV VYORK DIVISIONS (IHFORIATION)

to these offices
te d of Hew York,
ionnl invormaition

Inrorration conieg are subniciod
as additional investigation nay he reoues
and Dallas nes L=en alﬁv*nﬂ aor ony oddit
regarding subject iron

THE LAS VEGAS DIVISION

AT LAS VEGLS, NEVADA:

Will concinue to investigaie the activities of subject.

will obtain additional photographs of subjcct and
furnish copies to the Burcau, Dallas, and New Vork.

LDMINISTRATIVE:

Investigation in this case predates the carliecst dates
of the period as indicated in the revnort as this rewnort nr1nar11vb2

coninina information which has been compiled by this division. b6
b7C
Carexul consideration has been given to each source b7D

concealed and T symbols were utilized only in those instances
wvhere necessary.

It is noted that Dallas has been alerted to furnish
any addiiional information.

Subject was obzerved by SA on 11/21/62.
INFORMANTS :
[::::::::] LV T-1 contacted by SA
Xz o2 J |contacted by SA
LV T-3 contacted by SA
- DB -

CoOvVvinRn PLGY




LV 92-113

LV T-4 is |

Madison Square Garden, New York City (requested);

LV T-5

contacted by SA

LY T-6]

coniacted by SA3|:|

- Ck -

COVER PAGE

b2
bt
b7C
b7D




In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

——w

. T o » .,b/‘
Ul.‘ED STATES DEPARTMENT O‘USTICE b'?c
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Las Vegas, Nevada
November 29, 1963

Title IRVING RESNICE, also known as

-1

Charaéter ANTI-RACKETEERING

Reference Report of Special Agent
|dated
and captioned as above.

s
,
i

W

All sources (except any listed below) whose
identities are concealed in referenced communication have
furnished reliable information in the past.

[

This document contains neitﬁgr recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI.

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed
outside your agency. :

It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

i

4
.




In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

—

' b2
b6

UN&D STATES DEPARTMENT OFmSTICE g;g

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Las Vegas, Nevada
November 29, 1963

IRVING RESNICK
also known as
Ash Resnick

Reference is made to the report of Special Agent

dated and captioned as above at Las Vegas,

Nevada .

source.

informants utilized in referenced report:

is acquainted with the personnel at the Thunderbird Hotel
and casino, Las Vegas, Nevada.

with the gambling element in the Las Vegas, Nevdda area,
are able to furnish information pertaining to certain
elements in the gambling field.

Miami, Florida area.
Texas and Las Vegas, Nevada area.

conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.

The following is a characterization of the

LV T-1, because of his position of employment,

LV T-2 and LV T-3, because of their association

LV T-4, insufficient contact has been made with
LV T-5 is acquainted with certain gamblers in the
LV T-6 is acquainted with gamblers in the Dallas,

This document contains neither recommendations nor
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reperal®BUREAU oF INnvEETIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

Las Vegas | Las Vegas 1/31/64 1/3/G4
TITLE OF CASE ] REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
0 5.4 : alf
IEVING RBESIICK, aka CHARATIER OF CASE
R
RUFLRIICE:
/\ Las Vegas report dated 11/20/63, by SA .
- Pl o- i et ner e
1.,.““ o ',‘ Aot
EJCLOSURES: TO BUREAU (3)
One (1) negative and two (2) copies of a photograpn
of subject.
TO DALLAS AND NEV YOBE
Two (2) copies ecach of a puotograph of subject.
LIADS:
TEE DALLAS AND NEW YORK DIVISIONS (INFORMATION)
Information copies are subnitted to these offices
as prior iavestigation has been conducted on subject by thnen.
APPROVED .A) J “ (g// Sé,ENC'C‘;_';AAR%iNT & DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW _
COPIES MADE: g ’? / /eaﬂ ‘c“‘" 5
\J
(3.~ Bureau (92-5085) (:,Jnclgé) (R ,.:.1\/.—4 zﬂ% _REG 28
1 - lew York (92-1498)(Encls. 9)(Info )(RM)
1 - Dallas (9%364) (Encis. 2) (Info. ),(RM) 1, Ff:g 3 1964 9
2 - Las Vegas ( 2—113) / - ; ;.j]5‘
i : : I8 .
N o) &
v bl . - . AV
DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATT‘ACHED REPORT NOTATIONS / /’W‘“ U é,g b
I’ 7 / = z < .“,\!4 ‘,'\ )
AGENCY. ‘. : W ,f;
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Copy to:

Report of:
Date:

Field Office File #:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

, JQ~r, ’ b6
UNWED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ‘STICE b7C
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

v

Ofice: Las Vegas, Nevada

1/31/64
92-113 Bureau File #: 92=-5085

IRVING RESNICK

ANTI-RACKETEERING

RESNICK was interviewed on 1/3/64. RESNICK stated
he knew of no individuals violating any laws.

RESNICK refused to comment on questions conceraning his
interest in the casino at the Thunderbird Hotel.

DETAILS:

- D% -

AT LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

Your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

This document contatns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is louned3




FEDERAL BUREAU:?F INVESTIGATION SRR

| ‘ T ‘ﬂQ o ‘2 January 15 196&

IRVING RESNICK, Thunderbird Hotel, was adv1eed of

the 1dent1ty of the interviewing agent " RESNICK was -also
advised .that he -did not have to furnish any information and =
- -that any information hé-.did furnish could be used against him’
3 .. in a court.of law. - RESNICK was also advxeed that he bad-a © -
o rlght to an attorney '

RESNICEK 'said e did not understand the formallty T

'ﬂfof ‘this interview but- ‘that he would certainly help thé FBI .
. -in-any way possible. He stated he has always respected the

FBI and he asked 1f he could be of - assistance

RESNICK was told he was being contacted because-

'f‘of certain allegatlone the FBI bad recexved concerning him.

RESNICK was~ asked 1f he made trips fro- Las Vegas,f:“

L - Nevad“, to the East and New ‘York City in connection with :
o the operation of the Thunderblrd Hotel. :

RESNICK stated he certainly did not uaderstand the i

tJuline of questioning be was being.asked and that he felt he . ..
"“should not answer this type of question until he understood sl
. just what the agent was aeking of himw~.. )

RESNICK Wae advised that he was most certainly

' aware that the FBI was vitally 1nterested im hoodlum o
"'1nterest 1n the Las. Vegas area.

Ll : RESNICK stated he was - acqualnted with many individuals S
- in ‘the’ gambling field. - He said perhaps some of these individuals
- _-were persons the FBI considered to be hoodlums, but that to

his knowledge he knew of no 1ndiv1duals violating any laws,

RESNICK advised. that the agent bad to understand thgt .

m-jLas Vegas is- full of- former gamblers from various. parts of
. the country.. He said that in time to. come the management of
..casinos will be- operated by individuals brought up within the .
“ranks of the présent employees of casinos. 'He caid that at
' "this time, most caeino‘managements are individuals with prior
- -gamblnng backgrounds from other parts of the country

.:.by.

: ;1/3/64%f7--‘ Lae-vegae,'Neeéda:

ot as, heve i Fue# LV 92-113
o —_— - — be _ T
" SAs alg. P’c ‘1/9/e4e
; - = - — — Dofe d’cfﬂfed .

""This document contains nelther recommendctlons .nor concluslons of the F.BI. It is the propeny oi the FBI and ls loaned to
your uqency it und its conlents are' no( to ‘be- dlstrlbuted outside your aqency
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o RFSNICK stated he had very - little background dn. o
o n:lgambling He- said he is- employed by the Thunderbirduas the S
'TT,;Director oﬁ Sports..,,; = oo _ R
L RESNECK said he was not cannected thh ﬁhe ca81no ‘ﬁ".egz'f
;~~'i.operations of .the Thunderbird Hotel. He said for : this reason»sff-'ﬁ
T he ‘could not discuss any operation of ‘the’ casino° ;,{jt_ . el

e T i'ff: RESNICK was asked 'if he represented amy. undisclosedff{
R interest ig’ the ¢asino’ or bad- ‘any . knowledge conceruing the e
""v~_sk1mminﬁ of caoino funds.;hjg,gvd_;_. . g

o RESNICK stated he had ‘no commemt to make concerning-. S
o [these questlons and thaﬁ he would noﬁ continue the diacuSS1on~,jg"A“
~ij1th the agent ; : . A‘, T : A
- l‘;»jThe 1nterv1ew was termlnated at this tlme. _
_gFrom obeervatlon, RESRICK IS described as fellows~' -
, ‘~"‘Name RS ,mvm@ RESNICK, also known ae B
PU0r e dsh Besmick.
~u"£ﬂace, .;]{;;f}ffﬁ;Nthte . ,“ﬁ‘.-.r,fiy4w,:4,;;;e9a;:
AP?G ;_‘:,,; ; "* e e
CHeight [ U 61'1 T S e
»Weight <j,Jj;*¢[f2s5 p@uads R TE IR
CLoe T e ‘Build i Reavy | T P S
e Wair ... ... Dark gray, curley - . ... L0
R TN RO Features Q;E_gﬁfh ﬁ'Prominent nose’ ”‘*;;ff,' ARSI

N Y“

P 1% is noted ‘that SA| |observed the"gigc' N
S above interv1ew from approxlmately 50 feet O s I
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'I‘ransmlttal Form ‘

- -

~wk___ LABORATORY __.r&

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

Date:

To¥BI, Houston (92-556)

reASH RESNICK

IRA 'i
F‘BI F‘ile I\}o
L.ab. No‘ g

Examination requested by:

FBI, Houston
Letter 3/16/67

Engineering

Reference:

Examination requested:

Remarks:

Relet requested the FBI Laboratory to transcribe the Soundscriber
records identified in the attached report as Ql and Q2 and furnish copies of the

transcriptions to Houston and Las Vegas.,

For your guidance, the Laboratory does not make transcriptions
where they can be made in the field by personnel familiar with the case. The
copies of Ql and Q2 being furnished Houston and Las Vegas are full-track

recordings made at 3 3/4 inches per second and are suitable

equipment available in both offices. Suggest Las Vegas, as origin, review tape
copies and advise Houston as to any necessity for transeription,
" 15 ‘I/q
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

'*" FBI, Houston (92-556) e ene. March 28, 1967
: " 92-5085_
Re: ASH RESNICK Lab. No. ~
AR E-439 HQ

Specimens received 3/17/67

Ql Plastic recording disc approximately 6 inches in diameter, recorded on
both sides

Q2 Plastic recording disc approximately 6 inches in diameter, recorded on
one side

Result of examination:

Ql contained approximately ten minutes of recording on each side
of the dise, the first two minutes of the recording on side one being substantially
blank.

Q2 contained approximately fourteen minutes of recording on one
side of the disc and no recording on the other side. Ql and Q2 were played
back on a Soundscriber machine and two magnetic tape recording copies were
made of all recorded material on Ql and 2. The tape recordings were made
on a full-track recorder at 3 3/4 inches per second. The magnetic tape
recordings are identified as Copy A of @1, Sides 1 and 2, Copy B of Ql,

Sides 1 and 2, Copy A of @2, and Copy B of Q2.

Ql, Q2, Copy A of QL and Copy A of Q2 are being forwarded your
office under separate cover via registered mail. Copy B of @l and Copy B
of Q2 are being forwarded to FBI, Las Vegas, under separate cover via
registered mail.

Sullivan

1 (Attns Rm. 1529)
Tolson
Eel.oach T
Mohe WEF: ed
Wick 8) 1 y
Cas — £y
C:H?Jirun ﬁ
C 3 V& 4
e v
| Gale _]
‘ Rosen 4%
1 =
\

Tavel
Trotter

| Tele. Room

| Holmes

| Gandy T roowl 1 TeLETYPE UNiT (]
P =4




92

:‘?/ &
RECORDED ‘ '
3/21/67

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
bwd UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

Re: File # qo?"&a"’ S -
ASH RESNICK Lab. # E-439 HQ
AR

Examination requested by: SAC, Houston (92-556) (Letter 3/16/67)

Examination requested: Engineering Date received: 3/17/67 g
i i b7C
Result of Examination: o Examination by
Pufyeb Ak o Sovwnscil 3R annd
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o " OFTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ¢ e,
LA :;‘skz émﬂzlg:n) 101-11.8 i 7 \ -
., UNITED STATES G' 'RNMENT - ‘
Memorandum
L'
DIRECTOR, FBI DATE:  3/16/67

ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY

TO .
FROM - A/z) SAC, HOUSTON (92-556) (P)

) .
. ASHCEESNICK
SUBJECT: AR

00: Las Vegas

Lo interview of ?
, 2/6/6T7, he fUTNIshed information pertaining J}
{

TO and elsewhere, He
i1th RESNICK,

including some pe and phone contacts to collect
markers| i ,

On one occasion |
Prom RESNTCK N anficinatica of this he

SWitched on . nd made a
[THe record
O his attorney authorized
to release the record to the FBI for confidential
/ use in possible lnvestigation of RESNICK,

Attorney located two Sound Scriber records
in a cover envelope showing the date of 12/7/64 and the
Time of 2:00 and 4:30,

'
ﬁ?ﬂég‘ Sound Scriber Company has apparently gone out
LA of business, Accordingly the records are being enclosed \,
Qafv to the Laboratory for transcription of the conversations
Qﬁ} ¢ on the two records, The records and transcription should
!ﬁ;éﬁ ) be preserved for possible evidence,
P

N Copy of the transcription should be forwarded
¢ to Houston and Las Vegas and the original records can
be be returmd to Houton, ﬂ}
£ 5
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0-4a {Rev. 1-19-67)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTI ION _.
| WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 .
parE: | 3-29-671 Re:  ASH RESNICK
SAC, LAS VEGAS
TO:
Invoice of Contents
COPY B OF Q! AND COPY B OF Q2 71781
, 13 Hm
LirWLED 12
' 752 7 1967
R
Special Instructions: FBI File No. 2-
Mail Room: Show shipment date and registry number. e No 9 5085
Shipping Room: Show shipment date; bill of lading number;
initial invoice; return to Section checked in block; after 3-28-67
initialing in block, invoice to be placﬂed in administrative file,
\ {RED S ' Iy ,
v '%@f‘j};‘f}-‘&ﬁ%‘@ L jSie!
3¢7




! 0-4a (Rev. 1-19-67)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTI ION
MNASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
DATE: 3-29-67 Re: ASH RESNICK
TO: housToN (92-556)
Invoice of Contents

Ql,Q2, COPY A OF Q!, AND COPY# A OF Q2

7 P?S"ﬁm.
[

o -

4,52

| =<2 1967

COMNEay
Special Instructions: FBI File No.
Ma11 Room: Show shipment date and registry number.
1pp1ng Room: Show shipment date; bill of lading number;
retum to Sectlon checked in block; after 3-28-67

initial inygice;
mltlalm@i lme d in admmxstratlve file.

VIA REGISTERED MAIL
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SISO 92-5085




} Pl OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 5010~106 ,
[ MAY 1942 EDITION oS ¢
‘ - . - GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27 ' ‘
UNITED STATES GRVERNMENT '
be
¢ N b 7C
TO DIRECTOR, FBI PATE: 2/23/68 {f)b"/']j
%}~
Y g_
FRO%’ SAC, PHILADELPHIA £82-2263) (P) /)
SUBJECT: ? N — .
) JECT: TIRVING RESNICR/ aka /b // W
4~ "Ash," "Abe" ‘ge_s& Ny C a
X AR , e
. ) {00:LAS VEGAS)
271
On 2/1u/68 . 1 I(protect 3dentited

advised as follows:

\ ‘ | |
x,;‘ | In his capacity
\ ne 1§ 1nm close contact with players and team offiecials,

Yoo I:l stated that in January 1968, while the
- Philadelphia "76ers" were on the West Coast, they were
guests of "ASH" RESNICK, part owner and"sports director"
o Caesars Palace, Las Vegas, RESNICK pjcked up the check.
These arrangements believed by to have been made

.; ) by WILT CHAMBERLAIN of the "76ers." ’
On 2/10/68, the "76ers" played in Miami. Prior

to the game CHAMBERLAIN brought RESNICK and ex=heavy weight
champion JOE LOUIS to "76ers" locker room, then he got :
them seats in the press box, After the game, CHAMBERLAIN,.
RESNICK and LOUIS joined FRANK SINATRA and left,

said he has heard that RESNICK is a former
New York Celtic pro-basketball player, was implicated in
basketball scandal and was 1nvest1gatéd in the alleged f:.xing
of the first CLAY-LISTON fight in Miami, He allegedly is

a friend of MEYER LANSKY and VINCENT ALO ("Jimmy Blue Eyes"

and CHARLES TOURINE, REC. 5o N ()‘2‘ 5 -5

‘57//

Miami (92« ) —
« Phi adelphia (92-.2763)
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@ ~ Bureau M, ‘
2 - Las Vegas (92- ) , ’. 1o FEB 28 1968
2 - New York (92-, y'  MCT-39
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PH 92-2263

&

advised he is furnishing the above in that
CHAMBERLAINTs association with RESNICK does not look good
for the game and could eventually become suspiciousg in

that WILT can completely control a ball game by rebounds
alone.

Miami, New York and Las Vegas will furnish Phila=-

delphia identification and background data concerning
RESNICK.

b6
b7C
b7D




